GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

THE THE PARTY OF T

(Established by Government of Gujarat under Gujarat Act No.: 20 of 2007)

ગુજરાત ટેકનોલોજીકલ યુનિવર્સિટી

(ગુજરાત સરકારના ગુજરાત અધિનિયમ ક્રમાંક :૨૦/૨૦૦૭ દ્વારા સ્થાપિત)

GTU/Estate/A-207/1438/2024

Notice Inviting Quotation

Quotations in sealed cover are invited, as per attached price bid for " Providing, Supplying and Fixing PVC Vinyl Flooring 2mm thick (Brand: WONDERFLOOR-Heavy Duty Flooring, Robust) at Admin Building, GTU Chandkheda Campus, Ahmedabad ". You have to bid the rate in attached "Price Bid" after considering the below terms and conditions.

- 1. The work is to be executed at Admin Building, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad.
- 2. Payment will be released after satisfactory completion of works.
- Rates are inclusive of all cost of material, labour, conveyance, carting, freight, loading, unloading etc.
- Copy of PAN Card, GST Registration, work completion certificate for similar type of work must be attached with price bid otherwise bid will be rejected.
- Demand Draft of Rs.5000/- of Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favour of "Gujarat Technological University" payable at Ahmedabad must be attached with the quotation as Security Deposit.
- Security Deposit of successful bidder shall be released after satisfactory completion of 3 year warranty periods
- Time limit for completion of the work in 15 days from the date of issue of work order. If the work is not completed due to cause of agency within time limit then penalty of Rs. 170/ per day shall be levied.
- 8. The warranty/defect liability period is 3 years from the date of satisfactory completion of the work.
- 9. All disputes shall be subject to Ahmedabad Jurisdiction only
- Any clarification of the above items, the agency may contact Estate Department (Phone: 079 -23267538/613)
- 11. The sealed cover mentioning "Quotation for Providing, Supplying and Fixing PVC Vinyl Flooring 2mm thick (Brand: WONDERFLOOR-Heavy Duty Flooring, Robust) at Admin Building, GTU Chandkheda Campus, Ahmedabad " sent to below address up to date 5th March 2024, 5.00 PM in RPAD/ Speed post/In person only

To,

The Registrar,

Gujarat Technological University,
Office of Estate Department, Second Floor, Room No. A-207,
GTU Campus, Nr.Visat Three Roads, Visat-Gandhinagar Highway,

Chandkheda, Ahmedabad-382424



SD/-Registrar

Date: 26/02/2024

Winners of: "Most Promising University of India 2020" ❖ "1" rank Among All Universities in Gujarat 2020 by Uni Rank"

❖ "1" Rank in Gujarat State Institutional Ratings Framework (GSIRF) 2019" ❖ "National Leadership Excellence Award 2019 in Technical Education" ❖ "India's Most Trusted State University 2019 " ❖ "Outstanding University in West India 2019"

Head office: GTU Campus, Nr. Visat Three Road, Visat-Gandhinagar Road, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad - 382 424. Gujarat, India.

Phone .:- +91 079-23267521/570 e-mail: info@gtu.ac.in Website: www.gtu.ac.in



Name Of Work: Providing, Supplying and Fixing PVC Vinyl Flooring 2mm thick (Brand: WONDERFLOOR-Heavy Duty Flooring, Robust type) at Admin Building, GTU Chandkheda Campus, Ahmedabad

Price Bid

Sr. No.	Estimated Quantity but may be less or more	Description of Items	Estimated rates (Excluding GST)		Unit	Total Amount according to estimated
			In Figure (Rs.)	In Words (Rs.)		quantities
1	2	3	4	5	6	Col. 2 x Col. 4
1	2370	Providing, Supplying and Fixing PVC Vinyl Flooring 2mm thick (Brand: WONDERFLOOR-Heavy Duty Flooring, Robust type) as per direction of incharge			Sqft	
					Total Rs.	

In Words:

Notes 1 - Rates quoted include clearance of site (prior to commencement of work and at its close) in all respects and hold good for work under all conditions, site, moisture, weather etc. including cost of all lead and lift

Note-2- Extra items shall be carried out as per the requirments or instruction by Engineer in charge shall be paid as per prevailing market rate

Note-3- The rates are inlouding loading, unloading, transporation, material, labour, scaffolding and excluding GST.

Note-4- The quantities mentioned in Schedule-B are for the estimation purpose. Payment shall be paid as per the actual execution of quantity of the relevant item.

Dated Signature of the Contractor